
Chinese BA (Heritage), Multiple Subject Credential BAA Coursework Roadmap 
 

 
 
 

Year 1 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

GE A1 3 GE A2 3 
AI:US Hist (Rec: AAAS 1500/HIST 1500) 3 AI:US Const 3 
GE B4 (Rec: EDFN 1090)  3 GE B1 (Rec: NATS 1010 or NATS 1020) 3 
GE C2- CHIN 1001 3 CHIN 1002 3 
GE E (cl)(IHE)-ML 1010 3 GE C1 (Rec: LBS 2340 (re)) 3 
Total   15 Total   15 

 
 
 
 

Year 2 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

GE A3 3 GE UD D (d)-EDFN 4400 3 
GE D (Rec: CHDV 1400) 3 EDCI 4010 3 
CHIN 2001 3 CHIN 2002 3 
GE B2 (Rec: BIOL 1010/BIOL 1030) 3 EDSP 4000 3 
GE F 3 GE UD C (with (re)) 3 
Total 15 Total 15 

 
 
 
 

Year 3 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

Upper GE B 3 CHIN 3150 3 
CHIN 3001 3 EDCI 4000 3 
CHIN 3100 3 EDCI 5570 3 
ENGL 4101 3 CHIN 4030 3 
EDFN 4131 3 CHIN 3050 3 
Total   15 Total   15 

 
 
 
 

Year 4 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

EDEL 4020 3 ML 4000 (wi, GWAR) 3 
EDEL 4150 3 CHIN 3250 3 
CHIN 4510 3 CHIN 4280  3 
CHIN 4010 3 EDEL 4170 3 
CHIN 4080 3 CHIN 4100 3 
Total  15 Total 15 

 
 
 
 

Year 5 
Post-Bacc. 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

EDEL 4160 3 EDEL 4190 3 
EDEL 4180 3 EDCI 4560 (edTPA #2) (Optional) 3 
EDCI 5560 3 EDEL 4880 or EDEL 4890 7 
EDCI 4550 (edTPA #1) (Optional) 3 EDEL 4881 3 
Total  12 Total 16 

Major Total: 120 units | Post-baccalaureate Total: 28 units 
Notes: CHIN 1001, 1002, 2001, 2002 are each GE C2 
  



Chinese BA (Heritage), Single Subject Credential BAA Coursework Roadmap 
 

 
 
 

Year 1 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

GE A1 3 GE A2 3 
AI:US Hist (Rec: AAAS 1500/HIST 1500) 3 AI:US Const 3 
GE B4 (Rec: EDFN 1090)  3 GE B1 (Rec: NATS 1010 or NATS 1020) 3 
GE C2- CHIN 1001 3 CHIN 1002 3 
GE E (cl)(IHE)-ML 1010 3 GE C1 (Rec: LBS 2340 (re)) 3 
Total   15 Total   15 

 
 
 
 

Year 2 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

GE A3 3 GE UD D (d)-EDFN 4400 3 
GE D (Rec: CHDV 1400) 3 EDSE 4301 3 
CHIN 2001 3 CHIN 2002 3 
GE B2 (Rec: BIOL 1010/BIOL 1030) 3 EDSP 4000 3 
GE F 3 GE UD C (with (re)) 3 
Total 15 Total 15 

 
 
 
 

Year 3 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

Upper GE B 3 CHIN 3150 3 
CHIN 3001 3 EDCI 4000 3 
CHIN 3100 3 EDCI 5570 3 
ENGL 4101 3 CHIN 4030 3 
EDFN 4131 3 CHIN 3050 3 
Total   15 Total   15 

 
 
 
 

Year 4 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

EDSE 4502 3 ML 4000 (wi, GWAR) 3 
EDSE 4212 3 CHIN 3250 3 
CHIN 4510 3 CHIN 4280  3 
CHIN 4010 3 EDCI 4292 3 
CHIN 4080 3 CHIN 4100 3 
Total  15 Total 15 

 
 
 
 

Year 5 
Post-Bacc. 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

EDSE 5000 3 EDSE 5002 3 
EDCI 5101 3 EDCI 4560 (edTPA #2) (Optional) 3 
EDCI 5560 3 EDSE 4453 or EDSE 4890 7 
EDCI 4550 (edTPA #1) (Optional) 3 EDSE 4463 3 
Total  12 Total 16 

Major Total: 120 units | Post-baccalaureate Total: 28 units 
Notes: CHIN 1001, 1002, 2001, 2002 are each GE C2 
 
  



Chinese BA, Transfer, Multiple Subject Credential BAA Coursework Roadmap 
 
 

 
 
 

Year 3 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

Upper GE B 3 CHIN 3150 3 
CHIN 3001 3 EDCI 4000 3 
CHIN 3100 3 Upper GE C (re) 3 
ENGL 4101 3 CHIN 4030  3 
EDSP 4000 3 CHIN 3050 3 
Total   15 Total   15 

 
 
 
 

Year 4 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

GE UD D (d)-EDFN 4400 3 ML 4000 (wi, GWAR) 3 
EDEL 4020 3 CHIN 3250 or EDCI 4010 3 
CHIN 4510 or EDEL 4150 3 CHIN 4280 or EDEL 4170 3 
CHIN 4010 3 EDCI 5570 3 
CHIN 4080 3 CHIN 4100 3 
Total  15 Total 15 

 
 
 
 

Year 5 
Post-Bacc. 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

EDEL 4160 3 EDEL 4190 3 
EDEL 4180 3 EDCI 4560 (edTPA #2) (Optional) 3 
EDCI 5560 3 EDEL 4880 or EDEL 4890 7 
EDCI 4550 (edTPA #1) (Optional) 3 EDEL 4881 3 
Total  12 Total 16 

Major Total: 120 units | Post-baccalaureate Total: 28 units 
  



Chinese BA, Transfer, Single Subject Credential BAA Coursework Roadmap 
 
 

 
 
 

Year 3 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

Upper GE B 3 CHIN 3150 3 
CHIN 3001 3 EDCI 4000 3 
CHIN 3100 3 Upper GE C (re) 3 
ENGL 4101 3 CHIN 4030  3 
EDSP 4000 3 CHIN 3050 3 
Total   15 Total   15 

 
 
 
 

Year 4 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

GE UD D (d)-EDFN 4400 3 ML 4000 (wi, GWAR) 3 
EDSE 4502 3 CHIN 3250 or EDSE 4301 3 
CHIN 4510 or EDSE 4212 3 CHIN 4280 or EDCI 4292 3 
CHIN 4010 3 EDCI 5570 3 
CHIN 4080 3 CHIN 4100 3 
Total  15 Total 15 

 
 

 
 
 

Year 5 
Post-Bacc. 

Fall Spring 
Courses Units Courses Units 

EDSE 5000 3 EDSE 5002 3 
EDCI 5101 3 EDCI 4560 (edTPA #2) (Optional) 3 
EDCI 5560 3 EDSE 4453 or EDSE 4890 7 
EDCI 4550 (edTPA #1) (Optional) 3 EDSE 4463 3 
Total  12 Total 16 

Major Total: 120 units | Post-baccalaureate Total: 28 units 
 


